Form PTO-1594 RECC (Rev. 03/01) CMB No. 0654 0027 (ptp. 5/04/0002)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	02010522
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.4-07	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Omni Sales Corporation	Name: Omni International, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State - Colorado	City: <u>Redford</u> State: <u>NH</u> Zip: <u>03110</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
∴dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 🌃	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 16, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,227,750
Additional number(s)	attached 📮 Yes 🖾 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark A. Wright	
Internal Address: McLane, Graf, Raulerson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
& Middleton P.A.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 900 Elm Street	- O. Deposit account number.
	N/A
	× 3
City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03101	
9 Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark A. Wright Name of Person Signing	Signature Signat

03/11/2002 DBYF:NE 00000218 2227750

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0876



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omni Sales Corporation, a Colorado Corporation, with an address of 6223 South Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademark and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the trademark and trademark registration) is collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Omni International, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with an address of 360 Route 101, Building 3, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title, interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark identified in Schedule A hereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

OMNI SALES CORPORATION

Date: $\frac{1/16/02}{}$

By:

Ferald E. Van Horn, President

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 1/16/02

By: Jumeth W. Masher, President

Schedule A

Trademark:

OMNITECH



United States Trademark Application:

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

Trademark Date Registered Registration No.

OMNITECH (and Design) March 2, 1999

2,227,750

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0878